			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		7	TRADEMARK			
	L. PECORDATION	I FORM COVER SHEET				
		MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s)	or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	oner or Paterus and Trademarks. Prodectors	Conveyance Type				
☐ New		Assignment	License			
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement 🔲 🛭	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
☑ Document ID #	101621668	│ │	Month Day Year			
	<u> </u>					
Correction of P1	TO Error Frame #	│				
Reel #						
Reel #	Frame #	Other]			
		Mark if additional names of conveying part	los attoched			
Conveying Party	Ц ,	MRIV II MODINOMA INTINGA OI COMPENNA PARI	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Name	EXCEL, INC.		June 1, 2000			
	DAODE, INC.					
Formerly						
☐ Individual ☐	General Partnership 🗵 Limited Partnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association	n			
☐ Other						
☐ Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	Illinois				
Receiving Party	<u> </u>	ark if additional names of conveying partic	sk acracian			
Name	ABOUT LEARNING, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
DEFE I alexadrava	Tract Name Old Barrier	01 P - 1				
3556 Lakeshore Rd.	1251 North Old Rand Road					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	Wauconda	Illinois	60084			
- rear rear hungal	Wattconda	State/Country	Zip Code			
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	lp	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not dominited in the United States, an			
☐ ☐ Corporation ☐	Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
☐ Other	_ woodcigriou	N THO 1 / N ALBE	from Assignment.)			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0861-027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Sudget Package 0681-0227, Patent and Trademark Araginament Projects. DO NOT SEND REGULATE TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Page 2	IKADEMAKK	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the	ne first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber (312) 415-4000	
Name	Robert E. Browne			
Address (line 1)	Altheimer & Gray			
Address (line 2)	10 S. Wacker Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suite 4000			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments	s of the attached conveyance document	# 7	
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registi her the Trademerk Application Number of Trademark Application Number	ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attacher the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) 1784801	Registration Number(s)	
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total number of prope	erties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties List Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	ted (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed □ Deposit Act or if additional fees can be charged to account	\$ 40.00 ccount ⊠	
			ount Number 011,156 Yes ⊠ No 🗆	
Statement and Signature				
To the be account	ast of my knowledge and belief, the foreg are authorized, as Indicated herein.	joing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	
	E. Browne Person Signing	Signature	May 2), 2001 Date Signed	

File Number 5173-004-6

C = 212.3

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Dhereas, articles of amendment to the articles of incorporation of

EXCEL, INC.
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE
BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois,

at the City of Springfield, this 23RD

day of JUNE A.D. 2000 and of the Independence of the United States the two hundred and

Desse White

Secretary of STPREADEMARK

REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0184

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

File # 5173-004-6

Form BCA-10.30

(Rev. Jan. 1995)

George H. Ryan Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

*The filing fee for articles of amendment - \$25.00

FILED

JUN 23 2000

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 6-23-00

Franchise Tax \$

Filing Fee* Penalty \$ 25.00 \$

Approved:4

	4-0.00		, ,	<u>5 v</u>
		EXCEL, INC.		0 X
1. CC	ORPORATE NAME:			
			•	(Note 1)
2. M/	ANNER OF ADOPTION (OF AMENDMENT:	UNE 1, 2000	
	The following amendme	nt of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on \Box	ONE 1, 2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	19 in the manner	r indicated below. ("X" one box only)		
	By a majority of the incomparte been elected;	porators, provided no directors were named in the arti	icles of incorporatio	n and no director
	_			(Note 2)
<u> </u>	By a majority of the board as of the time of adoption	d of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the northis amendment;	corporation having	issued no shares
<u>. </u>	-			(Note 2)
	By a majority of the board action not being required	of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, share: I for the adoption of the amendment;	s having been issue	d but shareholde
_				(Note 3)
X	 adopted and submitted to 	accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, n and by the articles of incorporation were voted in f	ot less than the mir	rimum number o
_				(Note 4)
<u> </u>	duly adopted and submitt less than the minimum nu	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution led to the shareholders. A consent in writing has bee imber of votes required by statute and by the articles iting have been given notice in accordance with Se	n signed by shareh of incorporation. S	olders having no
	By the shareholders, in ac duly adopted and submit entitled to vote on this am	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution ted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has to the section in the section of the se	of the board of directions of the board of directions of the board of	(Notes 4 & 5) stors having beer the shareholden
3. TEX	VT OF 4445104			(Note 5)
	XT OF AMENDMENT:			
a.	amenoments.	s a name change, insert the new corporate nam	e below. Use Pag	e 2 for all other
	Article I: The name of the	corporation is:		
		ABOUT LEARNING, INC.)	•	
		(NEW NAME)		*

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

وتحتري

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0185

Text of Amendment

(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

5.

6.

7.

or a re	duction of the r	umber of auth	: 3b, in which any e norized shares of a ndment, is as follo	iny class belo	w the number of	ancellation of issued shares, i issued shares, i issued shares of that class, io change")
capita!	(Paid-in capita	I replaces the		ital and Paid		nge in the amount of paid-in is equal to the total of these
						d Paid-in Surplus and is equal olicable, insert "No change")
		· •		Befor	re Amendment	After Amendment
		;	Paid-in Capital	. \$	\$.	<u> </u>
Datedattested by If amendment or print name	gned corporatio ties of perjury, to Compare the second se	n has caused that the facts so	stated herein are tr 2000 Sesistanti Secretary, V. PRES. and Title) ction 10.10 by the	signed by its of ue. EXCEL, Fixact, by Signed by its of the control of the co	INC . Name of Corpora Name of Preside MC CARTH (Type or Print I	fficers, each of whom affirms, at date of execution) Vent or Vice President) Y, PRES. Name and Title) rs must sign below, and type
If amendmend directors or s	nt is authorized l such directors a	by the director s may be desi	rs pursuant to Sec gnated by the boa	tion 10.10 and rd, must sign	d there are no of below, and type	ficers, then a majority of the eor print name and title.
		,	ties of perjury, that			
Dated			, 19			
						·

NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected. (§ 10.10)
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
 - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
 - (b) to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed;
 - (c) to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the parvalue of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
 - (d) to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
 - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "ltd." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name;
 - (f) to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with § 9.05.
 - (g) to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended.

(§ 10.15)

NOTE 4: All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies.

(§ 10.20)

NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment.

(§§ 7.10 & 10.20)

C-173.9